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Who we are: A nonprofit ‘fact tank’ that informs the public about the
issues, attitudes and trends shaping the world. We are nonpartisan
and nonadvocacy, meaning we do not take policy positions or make
recommendations.

We are a subsidiary of The Pew Charitable Trusts, our primary funder.
We partner strategically with philanthropists and institutional funders
who share our commitment to impartial research and data that drive
discussion.

What we do: Generate a foundation of facts to enrich public dialogue
and support sound decision-making. We conduct public opinion
polling, demographic research, content analysis and data-driven social
science research.
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Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey Methodology

Survey conducted across 16 publics (in Europe, Asia/Pacific, and Canada) from
March 12 to May 26, 2021, totaling 16,254 respondents

Based on telephone interviews with nationally representative samples of adults
18 and older

The margin of sampling error for the completed set of weighted data is £3.5 to
+4.4 percentage points

U.S. Methodology
Survey of 2,596 U.S. adults conducted from Feb. 1 to 7, 2021

Everyone who took part in this survey is a member of the Center’'s American
Trends Panel (ATP), an online survey panel that is recruited through national,
random sampling of residential addresses

The survey is weighted to be representative of the U.S. adult population by
gender, race, ethnicity, partisan affiliation, education and other categories
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THE IMPACT OF THE 2020 ELECTION



Biden gets much higher ratings than Trump, and U.S.
favorability is up significantly

% who have __in the U.S. president to do the

o -
right thing regarding world affairs % who have a __ view of the U.S.

1005 1005%
83% Confidence
B0 20

15 Favorable

63
60 60 O 62
40 40
C 36
34
20 . 22 20 Unfavorable
17 No confidence
o 0
2020 2021 2020 2021
End of Trump Beginning of Biden End of Trump Beginning of Biden
presidency presidency presidency presidency

Note: Percentages are medians based on 12 countries where data is available for both Biden and Trump.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. Q4a & Q21a.
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U.S. favorability sees one of its steepest recoveries in years
from 2020 to 2021

% who have a favorable view of the U.S.

France
100%
65
62
2020-2021
change: A 34 31
0
2000 2021
Japan
100%
77 IS
A 30
41
0
2000 2021

Germany
78 A33 59
26
2000 2021
ltaly
A29 74
76
45
2000 2021

Note: 2000 trend is from 1999 or 2000 and provided by the U.S. Department of State.

Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. Q4a.
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Western Europeans’ confidence in U.S. president surges as

Biden enters office
% who have confidence in U.S. President __to do the right thing regarding world affairs

100
Bush Obama Trump Biden
80 78 Germany
74 France
73 Spain
72 UK
60
51%
40
26
30
20
0 [ I I I I I I I I I 1
2001 2008 2009 2016 2017 2020 2021

Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. Q21a.
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Biden gets higher ratings than Trump on personal,
leadership traits
% who say they think of U.S. President __ as...

mTrump (2017)  mBiden (2021)

Well-qualified A strong leader Dangerous Arrogant

Note: Percentages are medians based on 12 countries where data is available for both Biden and Trump. Those who did not answer
are not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. Q23a-d.

8 Pew Research Center %{%



Biden’s approach to global climate agreements significantly

more popular than Trump’s
% who approve of the U.S. ...

Rejoining the Paris
climate agreement

(2021)
France l | El) |
91%
Sweden | O |
91
ltaly O
93
Spain Q-
93
Greece | Q
88
Germany O
85

Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. Q24a.

Change
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+82
+81
+81
+77
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Few think the U.S. considers their interests when making

foreign policy decisions

% who say the U.S. takes into account the interests of countries like (survey public) in making

Canada

Sweden
Spain
Belgium
France

Italy
Netherlands
UK

Greece
Germany

New Zealand
Australia
South Korea
Singapore
Taiwan
Japan

OVERALL
MEDIAN

Note: Those who did not answer are not shown.

international policy decisions ...

Not too much/not at all A great deal/fair amount

Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. Q17.
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U.S. CULTURE, SOCIETY, POLITICS



American tech, entertainment and military get high ratings

% who say the United States’ __ compared with other developed nations, is/are ...

Below average/the worst

The best/above average Average
Technological achievements 2%

Entertainment 1 21
21
Universities 5 29 n

Military

Standard of living

o

w
w

Note: Percentages are medians based on 16 publics.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Most describe America’s universities as above average

% who say the United States’ universities are __ compared with other developed nations

The Below The
best Above average Average average worst

Canada 41% 34% 1%
Greece 40 11 3l 1
Spain 54 20 6 !
Italy 43 27 1
Belgium 43 29 2
Sweden 49 29 o kI
France 37 27 '8 !
Netherlands B 46 S5 '8 !
UK 40 28 '8 | !
Germany 35 38 g 1

Note: Those who did not answer not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey
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Most describe America’s universities as above average

% who say the United States’ universities are __ compared with other developed nations

The

best Above average

South Korea 46%
Taiwan 52
Japan 45
Singapore 40
New Zealand 9 47
Australia 6. 40

Note: Those who did not answer not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.

14

Average
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30
30
36
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3% 1%
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Evaluations of U.S. living standards are mixed

% who say the United States’ standard of living is __ compared with other developed nations

The best Above average

Canada 2%| 23%

Spain |8 43
Greece 33

Italy 33
UK 3 34

France  [&] 24
Belgium 3 || 19
Germany 4 [ 12
Sweden 0O 13

Netherlands 1 |11

Note: Those who did not answer not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Evaluations of U.S. living standards are mixed

% who say the United States’ standard of living is __ compared with other developed nations

The Below
best Above average Average average The worst
Taiwan 5% [ 48% 38% 5% | 1%
South Korea 9 | 43 38 | 1
Japan |5 30 40 j2
Singapore 28 47 i3
New Zealand 1| 20 41 § 4
Australia 1| 18 36 E

Note: Those who did not answer not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Young people are more likely to embrace American

entertainment

% who say the United States’ entertainment, including movies, music and television, is the
best/above average compared with other developed nations

Taiwan
Greece
Netherlands
New Zealand
Australia
France
Germany
Belgium

Singapore

Note: All differences shown are statistically significant.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Young people are more likely to embrace American
entertainment

% who say the United States’ entertainment, including movies, music and television, is the
best/above average compared with other developed nations

Youngest-
65+ 50-64 9 18-29 oldest diff
l
ltaly | é ‘ é +32
Sweden | O ' O
55 73 8385 +30
UK O—@ O +29
56 65 82 85
Japan | ® O @
57 73 8185 —
Canada | 0O—@—0O0@
68 73 B 126
South Korea O e o
50 64 73 76 +26
Spain o 9]
65 72 76 85 +20
u.S. 0—00
58 66 70 75 +12

Note: All differences shown are statistically significant.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Widespread belief that discrimination is a serious issue in the U.S.

% who say discrimination against people based on their race or ethnicity is a __ serious problem in

the U.S.
Not too/Not at all Somewhat Very (Net)
Canada 28% 91
Spain El =2 [0 e0
Netherlands E 35 55 920
Sweden 6 DT 5o
UK 25 61
Italy 28 58
Germany m 37 48
France 32 53
Belgium 34 51
Greece 27 56 83

Note: Those who did not answer not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Widespread belief that discrimination is a serious issue in the U.S.

% who say discrimination against people based on their race or ethnicity is a __ serious problem in
the U.S.

Not too/Not at all Somewhat Very (Net)

New Zealand 4% I 27% 95
South Korea E 31 93
Taiwan 40 89
Australia B = 89
Singapore 29 82

MEDIAN

Note: Those who did not answer not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Discrimination in U.S. seen as a more serious problem by
those on the left

% who say discrimination against people based on their race or ethnicity is a very serious problem
in the U.S., among those on the ideological ...

Left Center Right
90% —
Canada 81%
New Zealand 79
~ Spain 77
i Australia, Italy 73
@ UKT72 ) Spain73
70 -— Y’ Netherlands, Greece 71 ' I" New Zealand 71
‘ | ' South Korea 68 & South Korea 67
. France 67 Canada 66
Belgium 64 (}} Greece, Italy 61 New Zealand 59
& Spain 58
Germany 62 UK 60 UK 57
Sweden 60 Australia 59 South Korea BB
Belgium, Netherlands 55
50 — L Canada 52
Kl France 48 2 Greece, Italy 49
| Sweden 47 Netherlands 48
' Germany 43 France 47
Germany 45
Australia 44
Belgium 41
30 — Sweden 35

o — 1

Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Many across Europe believe the U.S. is no longer a good model

of democracy
% who say democracy in the U.S. ...

B Is a good example for other countries to follow
" Used to be a good example, but has not been in recent years
Has never been a good example for other countries to follow

Canada 14% 69% 14%

Greece 26 45 27
Spain 22 54 23
Netherlands 18 57 23
France 18 53 27
Sweden 16 56 26
Germany 14 54 27

Note: Those who did not answer are not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. Q6N.

22 Pew Research Center %{%



Most in the Asia-Pacific region believe the U.S. is no longer a good

model of democracy
% who say democracy in the U.S. ...

B Is a good example for other countries to follow
Used to be a good example, but has not been in recent years
Has never been a good example for other countries to follow

Taiwan 10%
South Korea 11
Japan 10

Singapore 22
Australia 24
New Zealand H 27
OVERALL 17 57 23
MEDIAN

Note: Those who did not answer are not shown.
Source: Spring 2021 Global Attitudes Survey. QGN.
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All Pew Research Center reports are available
online at www.pewresearch.org

Richard Wike
Director, Global Attitudes Research

@RichardWike
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